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Dear Parents and carers, 
 
KEY CONTACTS AT SCHOOL 
 
As always, we want to work closely with you to provide the best possible educational experience 
for your children. With this in mind, we greatly value your input and strive to address any queries 
or concerns in a timely manner. However, it's essential to acknowledge that staff members may 
not always be readily available to respond immediately to your telephone call or email enquiry 
due to their teaching and other commitments. 
  
With this in mind, I thought it was worth outlining what you should expect when contacting 
school. If calling the school, you should expect a response from the relevant member of staff 
within 24 hours.  If contacting a member of staff directly by email, please allow up to two 
working days. To protect colleagues’ wellbeing, we do not expect them to check or respond to 
emails when they are not in work.  
 
It is also important to direct your enquiry to the correct member of staff, which will enable us to 
respond to any questions or concerns much more quickly. Attached, you will find a list of key 
contacts. 
 
If you are contacting school regarding a safeguarding matter, then please mention this in your 
phone call to the main reception or in your email. This way, your concern can be directed 
accordingly. 
  
We genuinely appreciate your ongoing support and understanding as we work together to create 
a positive and nurturing learning environment for all our students. 
 
Yours sincerely, 

 
Matt Smith 
Headteacher 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  



 
 
 
 

Everyday concerns or questions about your child should be directed to their form tutor or their 
year group pastoral team (where appropriate). The details of which are shown below: 
 

Year 7 Mr R Kettlewell r.kettlewell@huntington-ed.org.uk  Head of Year 

 Miss K Melsom K.melsom@huntington-ed.org.uk  Student Support Leader 

 Mrs K Brown k.brown@huntington-ed.org.uk  Assistant Headteacher 

7 STT Mr S Tomes (M, Tu, W, Th) s.tomes@huntington-ed.org.uk  
Mr G Littlewood (F) g.littlewood@huntington-ed.org.uk 

 

7 ERH Mrs E Harrison er.harrison@huntington-ed.org.uk   

7 MIB Mr M Boothman (M, Tu, W) m.boothman@huntington-ed.org.uk  
Mr S Garside (Th, F) s.garside@huntington-ed.org.uk  

 

7 RML Mrs R Lewis (M, Th, F) r.lewis@huntington-ed.org.uk  
Mr S Garside (Tu, W) s.garside@huntington-ed.org.uk 

 

7 FXL Miss F Laverick f.laverick@huntington-ed.org.uk   

7 JLP Mr J Lewis-Palmer J.Palmer@huntington-ed.org.uk  

7 EZB Miss E Beckett e.beckett@huntington-ed.org.uk   

7 DLT Mrs D Tranter d.tranter@huntington-ed.org.uk  

7 ERP Mr L Burrows l.burrows@huntington-ed.org.uk   

 
Year 8 Mrs C Hadcroft ce.hadcroft@huntington-ed.org.uk  Head of Year 

 Miss E O’Loughlin e.oloughlin@huntington-ed.org.uk  Student Support Leader 

 Mrs K Brown k.brown@huntington-ed.org.uk  Assistant Headteacher 

8 CMY Mrs C Yeadon (M, Th & F) c.yeadon@huntington-ed.org.uk  
Mrs N Gray (Tu & W) n.gray@huntington-ed.org.uk  

 

8 TXB Mr T Buckley t.buckley@huntington-ed.org.uk   

8 OXW Miss O Worsley o.worsley@huntington-ed.org.uk   

8 MJ Mr M Jackson m.jackson@huntington-ed.org.uk   

8 JRC Mr J Crabtree j.crabtree@huntington-ed.org.uk   

8 AHB Mrs A Brown (M, Tu, W, Th) a.brown@huntington-ed.org.uk  
Mr T Buckley (F) t.buckley@huntington-ed.org.uk 

 

8 CJC Mr C Cannon (M, Tu, W, F & M1) c.canon@huntington-ed.org.uk  
Mrs K Thompson (Th) k.thompson@huntington-ed.org.uk  

 

8 IAT Miss I Terry (M, Tu, Th, F) i.terry@huntington-ed.org.uk   
Mrs K Thompson (W) k.thompson@huntington-ed.org.uk  

 

8 ERP Mrs S Boyd (M, Tu, W) s.boyd@huntington-ed.org.uk  
Mrs J Mountain (Th) j.mountain@huntington-ed.org.uk  
Ms N Kaur (F) n.kaur@huntington-ed.org.uk  

 

 
Year 9 Miss N Elliott n.elliott@huntington-ed.org.uk  Head of Year 

 Miss H Tomlinson h.tomlinson@huntington-ed.org.uk  Student Support Leader 

 Mrs K Brown k.brown@huntington-ed.org.uk  Assistant Headteacher 

9 TJB Mr T Burnage (M, Tu, F) t.burnage@huntington-ed.org.uk  
Mrs D Stockill (W, Th) d.stockill@huntington-ed.org.uk 

 

9 VHK Mrs V Kettlewell v.kettlewell@huntington-ed.org.uk   

9 EJF Ms L Fisher l.fisher@huntington-ed.org.uk   

9 KAP Dr K Pople (M, Tu, W) ka.pople@huntington-ed.org.uk  
Mrs S Sketchley (Th, F) s.sketchley@huntington-ed.org.uk  

 

9 RFE Mr R Eden r.eden@huntington-ed.org.uk   

9 JMO Mrs J O’Ehley (M, W, F) j.oehley@huntington-ed.org.uk   
Miss S Roworth s.roworth@huntington-ed.org.uk 

 

9 JES Mrs J Smith (M, Tu, w, Th) j.smith@huntington-ed.org.uk 
Mrs L Kirkman (F) l.kirkman@huntington-ed.org.uk  
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9 SHB Mr S Braund s.braund@huntington-ed.org.uk   

9 ERP Mrs N Kaur (M, Tu, W, Th)  n.kaur@huntington-ed.org.uk 
Miss K Thomson (F) kl.thomson@huntington-ed.org.uk  

 

 
Year 10 Mrs A Young a.young@huntington-ed.org.uk  Head of Year 

 Mrs L Booth l.booth@huntington-ed.org.uk  Student Support Leader 

 Mr T Paley t.paley@huntington-ed.org.uk  Assistant Headteacher 

10 AJT Mr A Talbot a.talbot@huntington-ed.org.uk   

10 EAW Mrs E Wright (M, Th, F) ea.wright@huntington-ed.org.uk 
Mr G Littlewood (Tu, W) g.littlewood@huntington-ed.org.uk   

 

10 CJH Mrs C Hight (M, W) c.hight@huntington-ed.org.uk  
Mrs R Parker-Wakeling (Tu, Th, F) r.parker-wakeling@huntington-
ed.org.uk  

 

10 KMR Mrs K Robinson (M, T, W, Th) k.robinson@huntington-ed.org.uk  
Mr C Pollard (F) c.pollard@huntington-ed.org.uk  

 

10 ROP Mr R Parry (M, Tu, Th) r.parry@huntington-ed.org.uk    
Mr M Hunt (W, F) md.hunt@huntington-ed.org.uk  

 

10 IW Mr I Wilson i.wilson@huntington-ed.org.uk  

10 RMH Mrs R Holdstock r.holdstock@huntington-ed.org.uk   

10 MPT Mr M Thistlethwaite mp.thistlethwaite@huntington-ed.org.uk   

 
Year 11 Miss E Townsend e.townsend@huntington-ed.org.uk  Head of Year 

 Miss T Giblin t.giblin@huntington-ed.org.uk  Student Support Leader 

 Mr T Paley t.paley@huntington-ed.org.uk  Assistant Headteacher 

11 ELD Miss E Dinsdale e.dinsdale@huntington-ed.org.uk   

11 JJT Mr J Tsang j.tsang@huntington-ed.org.uk   

11 SEM Mrs S McAtominey (M, Tu, Th) s.mcatominey@huntington-ed.org.uk  
Mrs L Pinkney (W, F) l.pinkney@huntington-ed.org.uk 

 

11 RG Mr R Gray (W, Th, F) r.gray@huntington-ed.org.uk  
Mr M Whitaker (M, Tu) m.whitaker@huntington-ed.org.uk  

 

11 JTH Mr J Hughes j.hughes@huntington-ed.org.uk   

11 CMG Mr C Goodall c.goodall@huntington-ed.org.uk   

11 JEM Mrs J McPherson (M, T, W) j.mcpherson@huntington-ed.org.uk  
Mr S Foreman (Th, F) st.foreman@huntington-ed.org.uk  

 

11 SLF Mrs S Fisher (M, W, Th) sl.fisher@huntington-ed.org.uk  
Mr M Bruce (Tu, F) m.bruce@huntington-ed.org.uk  

 

 
Year 12 Mrs R Wilson r.wilson@huntington-ed.org.uk Head of Year 

 Mrs A Blunt a.blunt@huntington-ed.org.uk  Student Support Leader 

 Mr H Richards h.richards@huntington-ed.org.uk   Director of Sixth Form 

12 SCG Mrs S Gillespie (M, Th, F) s.gillespie@huntington-ed.org.uk   
Mrs L O’Neill (Tu, W) l.oneill@huntington-ed.org.uk  

 

12 CPH Mr C Hardwell (M, Tu, W, F) c.hardwell@huntington-ed.org.uk   
Mrs L O’Neill (Th) l.oneill@huntington-ed.org.uk  

 

12 KRE Mr K Elwell (M, T, F) k.elwell@huntington-ed.org.uk 
Mrs J Bream (W, Th) j.bream@huntington-ed.org.uk  

 

12 AKN Mrs A Newport (M, Tu, Th) a.newport@huntington-ed.org.uk   
Mrs S Hastings (W, F) s.hastings@huntington-ed.org.uk 

 

12 KW Mrs K Wood (M, Th, F) k.wood@huntington-ed.org.uk  
Mrs A Llewellyn (Tu, W) a.llewellyn@huntington-ed.org.uk 

 

12 RIH Miss R Hughes r.hughes@huntington-ed.org.uk   

12 SCC Mrs S Currie (M, W, F) s.currie@huntington-ed.org.uk   
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Mrs A Crossan (Tu, Th) a.crossan@huntington-ed.org.uk   

12 DK Mr D Knight d.knight@huntington-ed.org.uk  
Ms B Pellymounter bj.pelleymounter@huntington-ed.org.uk  

 

 
Year 13 Mrs L Hopson l.hopson@huntington-ed.org.uk Head of Year 

 Mrs A Blunt a.blunt@huntington-ed.org.uk  Student Support Leader 

 Mr H Richards h.richards@huntington-ed.org.uk   Director of Sixth Form 

13 MLG Mrs M Griffiths (M, Tu, W, Th) m.griffiths@huntington-ed.org.uk  
Mrs L Rycroft (F) l.rycroft@huntington-ed.org.uk  

 

13 AJS Mrs A Smith (M, Tu, W) a.smith@huntington-ed.org.uk 
Mrs C Garbutt (Th, F) c.garbutt@huntington-ed.org.uk   

 

13 TDS Mr T Shillito t.shillito@huntington-ed.org.uk   

13 SLC Mrs L Carlin (M, W, Th, F) sl.carlin@huntington-ed.org.uk  
Mrs L Rycroft (Tu) l.rycroft@huntington-ed.org.uk  

 

13 LVJ Mrs L Jones lv.jones@huntington-ed.org.uk   

13 MS Mr M Savory (M, Tu, W, F) m.savory@huntington-ed.org.uk  
Mrs J Crossey (Th) j.crossey@huntington-ed.org.uk 

 

13 SES Mrs S Sellars (M, W, Th, F) s.sellars@huntington-ed.org.uk  
Mrs C Garbutt (Tu) c.garbutt@huntington-ed.org.uk   

 

  
 

SUBJECT SPECIFIC ENQUIRIES 

ART:     Mrs C Garbutt cb.garbutt@huntington-ed.org.uk 
BUSINESS STUDIES:   Miss L Pinkney l.pinkney@huntington-ed.org.uk  
COMPUTER SCIENCE:  Mrs S Gillespie sc.gillespie@huntington-ed.org.uk  
DESIGN TECHNOLOGY: Mr M Whitaker m.whitaker@huntington-ed.org.uk  
ENGLISH:   Autumn Term: Mrs R Lewis r.lewis@huntington-ed.org.uk  

Spring Term onwards: Mrs J Shires j.shires@huntington-ed.org.uk  
FOOD & TEXTILES:   Mr G Littlewood g.littlewood@huntington-ed.org.uk  
HEALTH & SOCIAL CARE: Miss E Dinsdale e.dinsdale@huntington-ed.org.uk  
HISTORY:   Ms E Harrison er.harrison@huntington-ed.org.uk  
MATHS:   Mr P Bruce p.bruce@huntington-ed.org.uk  
MEDIA:   Mr K Elwell k.elwell@huntington-ed.org.uk  
MFL:    Mrs S Sketchley s.sketchley@huntington-ed.org.uk  
MUSIC:   Mr T Burnage t.burnage@huntington-ed.org.uk  
MUSIC TECHNOLOGY:  Mr I Wilson i.wilson@huntington-ed.org.uk  
PE:    Mr M Boothman m.boothman@huntington-ed.org.uk 
POLITICS/CITIZENSHIP: Mrs K Wood k.wood@huntington-ed.org.uk 
PSHE:    Mrs B Pelleymounter b.pelleymounter@huntington-ed.org.uk   
RPE:    Mrs C Yeadon c.yeadon@huntington-ed.org.uk   
SCIENCE:    Mrs B Mottram b.mottram@huntington-ed.org.uk  
SOCIAL SCIENCES:  Mr D Knight d.knight@huntington-edorg.uk  
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OTHER KEY CONTACTS 
 
Aspirations  
Mr S Daniel (Aspirations Manager) s.daniel@huntington-ed.org.uk 
Miss K Barker (Assistant) k.barker@huntington-ed.org.uk 
 

Attendance (including any questions or requests for students to be absent) 

Mr B Davis (Administrator) absence@huntington-ed.org.uk (Years 7-11) 
Mrs A Blunt (Sixth Form Student Support Leader) a.blunt@huntington-ed.org.uk (Sixth Form) 
 
Please note that student absences can be reported via your Class Chart App. 

 
Medical Enquiries 
Mrs C Carr (Office Manager) c.carr@huntington-ed.org.uk  
 

Safeguarding 
Mrs G Naish, Designated Safeguarding Lead g.naish@huntington-ed.org.uk  
 
SAFEGUARDING AND OUT OF HOURS CONCERNS   
 
If you are concerned about a young person, you must contact M.A.S.H (Multi Agency 
Safeguarding Hub Team) which is the single point of contact for all concerns about children. It 
there are immediate concerns about the safety of a child, you should contact North Yorkshire 
Police on 999.   
 
Contact MASH Monday to Friday, 8.30am to 5.00pm:   
 
telephone - 01904 551900   
email -mash@york.gov.uk   
Contact MASH Early Help Team to make an early help referral or access advice:   
 
Outside office hours, at weekends and on public holidays, contact the emergency duty team   
 
telephone - 01609 780780   
email - edt@northyorks.gov.uk     
 

Special Educational Needs 
Mr Warren Lowe (Assistant Headteacher, SENDCo) w.lowe@huntington-ed.org.uk 
Miss F Wharram (Assistant SENDCo) f.wharram@huntington-ed.org.uk  
 

Uniform 
Keal Teamwear enquiries@keal-teamwear.com 01904 624497 
uniform@huntington-ed.org.uk (pre-owned uniform enquiries) 
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